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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

PROJECT:   BANGOR SCHOOLS MECHANICAL UPGRADES 

 

OWNER:   BANGOR TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS 

 

ENGINEER /   WILLIAM A. KIBBE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

ARCHITECT: 

 

PROJECT   BANGOR TWP, MI  

LOCATION:    

 

DATE:    APRIL 12, 2023 

   

WAK PROJECT NO.  21-1719-0435 

 

 

A. INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

1. The Construction Documents “Issued for Bid” dated 3/30/2023 for the above 

referenced project are modified as noted in this Addendum. 

 

2. All work performed under this document shall be subject to the General 

Conditions of the Contract and Specifications for similar work in connection with 

this project. 

 

B. CLARIFICATIONS 

1. Sign in sheet from the pre-bid meeting is included in this addendum. 

2. Unit ventilators are to be provided with an integral disconnect switch. 

 

C. CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS 

1. None 

 

D. CHANGES TO DRAWINGS 

1. Central 

i. C-M3.3, C-M8.0 – Updated drawings to change boiler manufacturer and 

model number. 
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ii. C-E4.1, C-E7.0 – Updated drawings and circuiting for boiler equipment 

changes. Added additional e-stop to cover each egress door from the boiler 

room. 

2. Christa McAuliffe 

i. M-M8.0 – Updated Packaged Rooftop Unit Schedule Options. 

ii. M-E4.1, M-E4.2 – Updated keynote #3 to indicate the duct smoke detector 

shall be Simplex and provided by the electrical contractor.  

3. Lincoln 

i. L-M3.2, L-M8.0 - Updated drawings to change boiler manufacturer and 

model number. 

ii. L-E4.0 – Updated keynote #2 to indicate the duct smoke detector shall be 

Simplex and provided by the electrical contractor. 

iii. L-E4.2 – Updated drawings and circuiting for boiler equipment changes. 

Added additional e-stop to cover each egress door from the boiler room. 

4. West 

i. W-M3.2, W-M8.0 - Updated drawings to change boiler manufacturer and 

model number. 

ii. W-E4.1 – Updated drawings and circuiting for boiler equipment changes. 

Added additional e-stop to cover each egress door from the boiler room. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 

 

 



SIGN IN SHEET 
 
Bangor Township Schools 
ME Upgrades 
 
PRE-BID, WALK THRU MEETING       PLEASE PRINT 
Thursday, April 6, 2023 @ 10:00 am 
 
Name   Company   Phone Number  E-mail Address 
 
Don Haeger  William A. Kibbe & Assoc. 989-752-5000  dhaeger@kibbe.com 

 
Russ Meyer  William A. Kibbe & Assoc. 989-752-5000  rmeyer@kibbe.com 

 
Eric Marter  William A. Kibbe & Assoc. 989-752-5000  emarter@kibbe.com 

 
Jeremy Wilson  Johnson Wood LLC  810-397-6364  jeremyw@johnsonwoodllc.com 

 
Mark Katz  Remer P, H & AC  989-233-3441  mkatz@remerplumbing.com 

 
Tony Bell  Nelson Electric   989-274-5768  tony@wfnelson.com 

 
Adam Smith  Pumford Construction  989-702-1894  adams@pumford.com 

 
Ryan Lamb  Roth Electric   248-980-2615  ryanlamb@rothelectrical.net 

 
Ryan Scherer  Clements Electric  989-522-2235  ryan@clementselectric.net 

 
Dan Bademacher Control Solutions  616-240-4101  drademacher@csibas.com 

 
Rocky Kanyo  John E. Green   989-860-7310  rockykanyo@johnegreen.com 

 
David Roberts  RL Deppmann   989-598-4158  droberts@deppmann.com 

 
Eric Sturm  RL Deppmann   734-437-4761  esturm@deppmann.com 

 
Chuck Bral  Quality Water & Air  248-589-8010  chuck.qualitywater.air@yahoo.com 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Kurtis Pake  Bangor Township Schools 989-684-8121  pakek@bangorschools.org 
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